GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BODINAYAKANUR- 625582

Circular No. 3733 /S1/2025-1, Dated: 08 .07.2025

Sub:  Admission - Govt. College of Engineering, Bodinayakanur - Collection of Annual Fee
(2025-2026) for First year students  Regarding,

Ref: 1) DTIEs letter No: 21559/ H5/2003 Dated: 28.06.2003
2) DTE s letter No: 46560/ 115/2003 Dated: 01.01.2004
3) G.O. Ms. No: 231/ Hr. Edn. (J2) Dept. Dated: 21.07.2006
4) G.O. Ms. No: 30 (P.W) dept. Dated: 28.06.2010
5) G.O. No. 212/ Hr. Edn (J2) dept. Dated: 30.08.2019
6) AU Letter No: AU/CSA/S4/RRA/O1 Dated: 10.09.2019
7) AU Letter No: 45/AUSB/2020-21 Dated: 12.02.2021
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The details of fees payable to the college by the students of B.1: for the 15 Year (2025-2026) arc as follows:
COLLEGE FEES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FIRST YEAR 2025-26 B.E ADMISSION
Sl No Category General First Graduate | SC/SCA/ST Physically
OC/BC/ OC/BC/ (Both FG/ ((;:?I)fl';;%cf(li\
o Y 5 \C ! -G OC/BC/! bk
oo MBC/DNC ) MBC/DNC Non-F( ) 7(_‘{3(-'{‘8( Hpc
1 One Time Fees (Payable at the time of admission) e
1| Admission Fee 200 | 200 200 [ 200
2 HSC Mark Sheet Verification Fee 50 .50 50 = S0
3 | DOTE Verification Fee 15 15 15 15
Total 265 265 265 2(:\
11 Refundable Deposit (I'dvablc at the time ul'admissiup)_" =
1 Institute Deposit 500 500 500 500
2| Library Deposit 500 [ 500 500 560
N . Total 1000 1000 | 1000 | 1000
R ~ One Time Anna University Fees (Payable at the time of admission) A
(S RELQL[IIEI(!H Fee " Y T 300 | 300 N 300 | 300
2 _]{Lystmtmn Fee 500 500 ) _ 3()(} - 500
3 | Administration Fec 750 750 750 =
A i?cgulaiior}. Curriculum and 200 200 200 200
. Syllabus Fee -l s "
2 Sports Fee 300 300 300 300
= Total 2050 2050 2050 2050
v N College Fees (Payable every year = m— - -
|1 Tuition Fee 2000 | Nil X \l]_ L= Nil
2 Special Fee 1500 1500 1500 2 ,}ﬂ[
3 Development charges 1000 1000 1000 1000
t | Computer charges 1250 1250 | 1250 1250
| 5 | Library Fee oy 100 m | 100 - 409
6 li‘ducational Media Service 50 50 50 50
N Charges 0 o . w el e " B
7| Imemet Society Fee R 1 ;-1 IR B )
8 l,inivcrslily (‘u‘llural & 50 50 50 50
Professional Socicty s = ___
9 Student Accident & Medical 300 300 300 300
reliel fund for Group Insurance | 1 N B i
;‘I (;)7 - Registration Enrolment Iee | 200] 200 200 200
11 RLd Cross Soctc_n \fkmbushlp 20 200 20 20
P _I_ldg_l)_ay_(_o!l_gqpn BRI IU DT i e
13 NSS Annual Subscription 10 10 ey - o 1R
14 Placement Fee 500 500 500 500
Total 7065 | 5065 506s | 3565
Gross Total 10380 8380 8380 | 6880
*CBSE Students Mark Sheet Verification fee is Rs.540/- instead of Rs.50/-
To:
1HOD’s (Department of Science and Humanitics) %mmiol 125.-
: el gt ngmmn
Copy to: I Principal’s Table
: 2. PA l(?l’rmupdl Bursar / Superintendent: Students & Accounts scction Sigfenii ﬂungﬁuﬂmg ngﬁﬂ

1 A7 St CunyBEnwéseni-625582.

4. Notice Board / S1 Stock file 5
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